

CERTIFICATION OF TAX DEED APPLICATION

Sections 197.502 and 197.542, Florida Statutes

+\$6.25

dozy. DU

Part 1: Tax Deed	Application Inform	mation						
Applicant Name Applicant Address	VINMAS HOLDINGS, LLC VINMAS HOLDINGS, LLC PO BOX 885 BOCA RATON, FL 33429				Application date		Jan 31, 2024	
Property description	ALLISON SHAYNE E EST OF ALLISON LAURA M					ate #	2021 / 5694	
PO BOX 404 MOLINO, FL 32577 2075 HWY 196 RD 12-0374-216 BEG AT NW COR N 89 DED 58 MIN 18 SEC E ALG N LI 2565 27/100 FT TO INTER WLY R/W LI SR #95 (200 FT R/ (Full legal attached.)					Date certificate issued		06/01/2021	
Part 2: Certificat	es Owned by App	licant and	Filed wi	th Tax Deed	Applica	ation		
Column 1 Certificate Numbe	r Date of Certifi			olumn 3 unt of Certificate		Column 4 Interest	Column 5: Total (Column 3 + Column 4)	
# 2021/5694	06/01/20	021		193.87		72.70	266.5	
				1		→Part 2: Total*	266.57	
Part 3: Other Cei	rtificates Redeemo	ed by App	olicant (O	ther than Co	unty)			
Column 1 Certificate Number	Column 2 Date of Other Certificate Sale	Column 3 Face Amount of Other Certificate		Column 4 Tax Collector's I	Fee	Column 5 Interest	Total (Column 3 + Column 4 + Column 5)	
# 2023/6322	06/01/2023			6.25	151.40	1,419.35		
# 2022/6194	2022/6194 06/01/2022 1,151.89 6.25		6.25 57.59		1,215.73			
			· ·			Part 3: Total*	2,635.08	
Part 4: Tax Colle	ector Certified Am	ounts (Li	nes 1-7)		anger ander Anger ander			
1. Cost of all cert	ificates in applicant's	possessio	n and other			by applicant Parts 2 + 3 above)	2,901.65	
2. Delinquent taxes paid by the applicant						0.00		
3. Current taxes paid by the applicant						1,162.09		
4. Property inform	nation report fee						200.00	
5. Tax deed application fee					175.00			
6. Interest accrue	d by tax collector une	der s.197.5	42, F.S. (s	ee Tax Collecto	or Instruc	tions, page 2)	0.00	
7.					Tota	I Paid (Lines 1-6)	4,438.74	
-	nformation is true and d that the property inf				y informa	ation report fee, an	id tax collector's fees	
Sign here: XIVVI Signa	ALT MARCA	anee gnee	ly		Date	Escambia, Florid February_13th, 2		

Usend this certification to the Clerk of Court by 10 days after the date signed. See Instructions on Page 2

Par	rt 5: Clerk of Court Certified Amounts (Lines 8-14)
8.	Processing tax deed fee
9.	Certified or registered mail charge
10.	Clerk of Court advertising, notice for newspaper, and electronic auction fees
11.	Recording fee for certificate of notice
12.	Sheriff's fees
13.	Interest (see Clerk of Court Instructions, page 2)
14.	Total Paid (Lines 8-13)
15.	Plus one-half of the assessed value of homestead property, if applicable under s. 197.502(6)(c), F.S.
16.	Statutory opening bid (total of Lines 7, 14, 15, and 16 if applicable)
Sign	here: Date of sale 06/05/2024 Signature, Clerk of Court or Designee

INSTRUCTIONS

Tax Collector (complete Parts 1-4)

Part 2: Certificates Owned by Applicant and Filed with Tax Deed Application

Enter the Face Amount of Certificate in Column 3 and the Interest in Column 4 for each certificate number. Add Columns 3 and 4 and enter the amount in Column 5.

Part 3: Other Certificates Redeemed by Applicant (Other than County)

Total. Add the amounts in Columns 3, 4 and 5

Part 4: Tax Collector Certified Amounts (Lines 1-7)

Line 1, enter the total of Part 2 plus the total of Part 3 above.

Total Paid, Line 7: Add the amounts of Lines 1-6

Line 6, Interest accrued by tax collector. Calculate the 1.5 percent interest accrued from the month after the date of application through the month this form is certified to the clerk. Enter the amount to be certified to the clerk on Line 6. The interest calculated by the tax collector stops before the interest calculated by the clerk begins. See Section 197.542, F.S., and Rule 12D-13.060(3), Florida Administrative Code.

The tax collector's interest for redemption at the time of the tax deed application is a cost of redemption, which encompasses various percentages of interest on certificates and omitted or delinquent taxes under Section 197.502, F.S. This interest is calculated before the tax collector calculates the interest in Section 197.542, F.S.

Attach certified statement of names and addresses of persons who must be notified before the sale of the property. Send this form and any required attachments to the Clerk of Court within 10 days after it is signed.

Clerk of Court (complete Part 5)

Line 13: Interest is calculated at the rate of 1.5 percent per month starting from the first day of the month after the month of certification of this form through the last day of the month in which the sale will be held. Multiply the calculated rate by the total of Line 7, minus Line 6, plus Lines 8 through 12. Enter the amount on Line 13.

Line 14: Enter the total of Lines 8-13. Complete Lines 15-18, if applicable.

BEG AT NW COR N 89 DED 58 MIN 18 SEC E ALG N LI 2565 27/100 FT TO INTER WLY R/W LI SR #95 (200 FT R/W) S 0 DEG 16 MIN E SEC E ALG WLY R/W LI 50 FT TO SLY R/W COUNTY RD #196 (100 FT R/W) S 89 DEG 58 MIN 18 SEC W ALG SLY R/W 430 FT TO POB S 0 DEG 16 MIN 3 SEC E 280 43/100 FT S 89 DEG 57 MIN 32 SEC W 100 FT N 0 DEG 16 MIN 3 SEC W 280 47/100 FT TO SLY R/W LI COUNTY RD #196 (100 FT R/W) N 89 DEG 58 MIN 18 SEC E ALG SLY R/W LI 100 FT TO POB SEC 21 TS 2N R 31W OR 4402 P 1601

APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Section 197.502, Florida Statutes

Application Number: 2400011

To: Tax Collector of ESCAMBIA COUNTY , Florida

I,

VINMAS HOLDINGS, LLC VINMAS HOLDINGS, LLC PO BOX 885 BOCA RATON, FL 33429,

hold the listed tax certificate and hereby surrender the same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

Account Number	Certificate No.	Date	Legal Description
12-0374-216	2021/5694	06-01-2021	BEG AT NW COR N 89 DED 58 MIN 18 SEC E ALG N LI 2565 27/100 FT TO INTER WLY R/W LI SR #95 (200 FT R/W) S 0 DEG 16 MIN E SEC E ALG WLY R/W LI 50 FT TO SLY R/W COUNTY RD #196 (100 FT R/W) S 89 DEG 58 MIN 18 SEC W ALG SLY R/W 430 FT TO POB S 0 DEG 16 MIN 3 SEC E 280 43/100 FT S 89 DEG 57 MIN 32 SEC W 100 FT N 0 DEG 16 MIN 3 SEC W 280 47/100 FT TO SLY R/W LI COUNTY RD #196 (100 FT R/W) N 89 DEG 58 MIN 18 SEC E ALG SLY R/W LI 100 FT TO POB SEC 21 TS 2N R 31W OR 4402 P 1601

l agree to:

- pay any current taxes, if due and
- redeem all outstanding tax certificates plus interest not in my possession, and
- pay all delinquent and omitted taxes, plus interest covering the property.
- pay all Tax Collector's fees, property information report costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees, and Sheriff's costs, if applicable.

Attached is the tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

Electronic signature on file VINMAS HOLDINGS, LLC VINMAS HOLDINGS, LLC PO BOX 885 BOCA RATON, FL 33429

> 01-31-2024 Application Date

Applicant's signature

SUBIA COL

Chris Jones Escambia County Property Appraiser

	R	eal Esta	te Search	Tang	ible Prop	erty Searc	ch s	Sale List		
				р	Back					
	oda 🔍 Ac	count (⊃Parcel ID 🔹	•				Printer Frie	ndly Version	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			to be added by Real and the	Assessn					
General Info Parcel ID:		10121210	00005001		Year	Land	Imprv	Total	<u>Cap Val</u>	
Account:		374216			2023	\$15,200	-	\$82,407	\$78,393	
Dwners:			, HAYNE E EST OF		2022	\$15,200		\$74,163	\$71,267	
WIICIS.		LISON LA			2021	\$15,200		\$64,789	\$64,789	
/lail:	PO	BOX 40	4			••				
	МС)LINO, F	L 32577				Disclain	ner		
itus:			196 RD 32533					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
se Code:	M	OBILE HO	оме 🔑				Tax Estim	ator		
axing Authority:	CO	UNTY M	ISTU			File for Exemption(s) Online				
fax inquiry:			<u>nquiry Window</u>	a a googoogoottaa		R	<u>eport Storm</u>	Damage		
			ott Lunsford							
scambia Co	ounty tax	Lonecto			1	=				
ales Data					1	ertified Rol	Exemptions			
Sale Date Book Page Value Type (New Window)					None	a	and a second			
04/1000	4402 160	n1 ¢10				Legal Description				
04/1999			3,000 WD	an an Africa Strategy and a strategy and a	BEG AT NW COR N 89 DED 58 MIN 18 SEC E ALG N LI 2565					
			esy of Parn Child Circuit Court ar			27/100 FT TO INTER WLY R/W LI SR #95 (200 FT R/W) S 0				
Comptroller		a or che			DEG 16 MIN E 🖉					
				Extra Features						
				None						
arcel Infor	mation							Launch Inte	ractive Ma	
ection		30	80	80	10	<u>ה ה</u>	100	110		
lap Id:							100	110	ĺ	
<u>1-2N-31</u>	-		1					5-	~	
								40.4	4	
pprox. creage:								40	2	
6581	ഹ	6	4	47		\sim		~	~	
_	280.5	280.48	280.47	280.47		280.47		440	l	
oned: 🎤	58	õ	× ×	ŏ		別		110		
мυ		N	N N	2		1 S				
νυ				1						
νυ		ļ	ĺ							
acuation		ĺ	Í							
Flood		_ [1							
formation	8	0	80	80	10					
pen aport			•		100 430					
<u>eport</u>										
	A View	<u>v Florid</u>	a Department of	f Environment	al Protect	ion(DEP) I	<u>Data</u>			
				Bu	uildings	N			and the loss of the	
Address:207	75 HWY 19	96 RD, Y	ear Built: 1999,	Effective Year	: 1999, PA	Building ID)#: 124741			
				999 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	and the second s		States And			



3/28/2022 12:00:00 AM

The primary use of the assessment data is for the preparation of the current year tax roll. No responsibility or liability is assumed for inaccuracies or errors.

Last Updated:02/20/2024 (tc.1186)

Pam Childers CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA INST# 2024012047 2/20/2024 8:52 AM OFF REC BK: 9105 PG: 873 Doc Type: TDN

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That VINMAS HOLDINGS LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 05694, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2021 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT NW COR N 89 DED 58 MIN 18 SEC E ALG N LI 2565 27/100 FT TO INTER WLY R/W LI SR #95 (200 FT R/W) S 0 DEG 16 MIN E SEC E ALG WLY R/W LI 50 FT TO SLY R/W COUNTY RD #196 (100 FT R/W) S 89 DEG 58 MIN 18 SEC W ALG SLY R/W 430 FT TO POB S 0 DEG 16 MIN 3 SEC E 280 43/100 FT S 89 DEG 57 MIN 32 SEC W 100 FT N 0 DEG 16 MIN 3 SEC W 280 47/100 FT TO SLY R/W LI COUNTY RD #196 (100 FT R/W) N 89 DEG 58 MIN 18 SEC E ALG SLY R/W LI 100 FT TO POB SEC 21 TS 2N R 31W OR 4402 P 1601

SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 2 N, RANGE 31 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 120374216 (0624-04)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

SHAYNE E ALLISON EST OF and LAURA M ALLISON

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the **first** Wednesday in the month of June, which is the **5th day** of June 2024.

Dated this 20th day of February 2024.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.



PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Emily Hogg Deputy Clerk

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ARCHIVES AND RECORDS CHILDSUPPORT CIRCUIT CIVIL CIRCUIT CRIMINAL COUNTY CIVIL COUNTY CRIMINAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS FAMILY LAW JURY ASSEMBLY JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH MIS OPERATIONAL SERVICES PROBATE TRAFFIC	COUNTY OF OFFICE CLERK OF THE O		BRANCH OFFICES ARCHIVES AND RECORDS JUVENILE DIVISION CENTURY CLERK TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OFFICIAL RECORDS COUNTY TREASURY AUDITOR
Account:	I CHILDERS, CLERK OF T Tax Certificate Redeen 120374216 Certificate I SON 2075 HIGHWAY 19	ned From Sale Number: 005694 of	2021
Clerk's Check # 1		Clerk's Total	\$490/20 14.654.1
Tax Collector Check # 1	a v - m ar ar inn an las bios ann an	Tax Collector's Total	\$4,777.90
		Postage	\$1,00.00
		Researcher Copies	\$0.00
		Recording	\$10.00
			\$7.00
		Prep Fee Total Received	\$7.00
		PAM CHILDERS Clerk of the Circuit Received By: Deputy Clerk	\$4671.41
-	ent Complex • 221 Palafox P 93 • FAX (850) 595-4827 • htt		

.

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ARCHIVES AND RECORDS CHILDSUPPORT CIRCUIT CIVIL CIRCUIT CRIMINAL COUNTY CRIMINAL DOMESTIC RELATIONS FAMILY LAW JURY ASSEMBLY JUVENILE MENTAL HEALTH MIS OPERATIONAL SERVICES PROBATE TRAFFIC	COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COM	BRANCH OFFICES ARCHIVES AND RECORDS JUVENILE DIVISION CENTURY CLERK TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OFFICIAL RECORDS COUNTY TREASURY AUDITOR				
Case # 2021 TD 005694						
Name SHANNON /	Redeemed Date 2/21/2024 ALLISON 2075 HIGHWAY 196 MOL	INO FL 32577				
Clerk's Total = TAXDEED \$490.20 + 4 654 41						
Due Tax Collector = TAXDEED	\$4,777.90	*				
Postage = TD2	\$100.00	\$10p.do				
ResearcherCopies = TD6	\$0.00	\$0.00				
Release TDA Notice (Recording) = REC	CORD2 \$10.00	\$10.00				
Release TDA Notice (Prep Fee) = TD4	\$7.00					
For Office Use Only						
Date Docket Desc Amount Owed Amount Due Payee Name						
FINANCIAL SUMMARY						
No Information Available - See Dockets						

,

.

	y Sheet 🖃 Lien Holder's 🖪 Redeem 🖹 Fo	A CONTRACT OF A			
Redeemed/From Sale PAM CHILDERS PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA Tax Deed - Redemption Calculator Account: 120374216 Certificate Number: 005694 of 2021					
Redemption Yes V	Application Date 1/31/2024	Interest Rate 18%			
	Final Redemption Payment ESTIMATED	Redemption Overpayment ACTUAL			
	Auction Date 6/5/2024	Redemption Date 2/21/2024			
Months	5	1			
Tax Collector	\$4,438.74	\$4,438.74			
Tax Collector Interest	\$332.91	\$66.58			
Tax Collector Fee	\$6.25	\$6.25			
Total Tax Collector	\$4,777.90	\$4,511.57			
Record TDA Notice	\$17.00	\$17.00			
Clerk Fee	\$119.00	\$119.00			
Sheriff Fee	\$120.00	\$120.00			
Legal Advertisement	\$200.00	\$200.00			
App. Fee Interest	\$34.20	\$6.84			
Total Clerk	\$490.20	\$462.84 CH			
Release TDA Notice (Recording)	[\$10.00	\$10.00			
Release TDA Notice (Prep Fee)	\$7.00	\$7.00			
Postage	\$100.00	\$0.00			
Researcher Copies	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Total Redemption Amount	\$5,385.10	\$4,991.41			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Repayment Overpayment Refund Amount	\$393.69			

÷

~

Pam Childers CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA INST# 2024012709 2/21/2024 11:35 AM OFF REC BK: 9106 PG: 786 Doc Type: RTD

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Pursuant to § 197.502(5)(c), Florida Statutes, the Escambia County Clerk of Court fully releases the Notice of Tax Deed Application recorded at Official Records Book 9105, Page 873, of Escambia County, for the tax certificate, tax deed, and property described below:

Tax Certificate No. Certificate No. 05694, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2021

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER: 120374216 (0624-04)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

BEG AT NW COR N 89 DED 58 MIN 18 SEC E ALG N LI 2565 27/100 FT TO INTER WLY R/W LI SR #95 (200 FT R/W) S 0 DEG 16 MIN E SEC E ALG WLY R/W LI 50 FT TO SLY R/W COUNTY RD #196 (100 FT R/W) S 89 DEG 58 MIN 18 SEC W ALG SLY R/W 430 FT TO POB S 0 DEG 16 MIN 3 SEC E 280 43/100 FT S 89 DEG 57 MIN 32 SEC W 100 FT N 0 DEG 16 MIN 3 SEC W 280 47/100 FT TO SLY R/W LI COUNTY RD #196 (100 FT R/W) N 89 DEG 58 MIN 18 SEC E ALG SLY R/W LI 100 FT TO POB SEC 21 TS 2N R 31W OR 4402 P 1601

SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 2 N, RANGE 31 W

NAME IN WHICH ASSESSED: SHAYNE E ALLISON EST OF and LAURA M ALLISON

Dated this 21st day of February 2024.



PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Emily Hogg Deputy Clerk